
DATE TIMINGS MEETING

Monday 22nd September 2025 5-6.15pm Full Governing Body -via TEAMS

Monday 6th October 2025 8am-10am Curriculum & Standards

Friday 10th October 2025 8am-10am Finance, Audit & Resources

Wednesday 15th October 2025 8am-10am Remuneration

Tuesday 21st October 2025 8am-10am Staff & Student Wellbeing

Tuesday 25th November 2025 8am-10am Curriculum & Standards

Monday 1st December 2025 8am-10am Finance, Audit & Resources

Monday 8th December 2025 8am-10am Staff & Student Wellbeing

Wednesday 10th December 2025 5pm-7.30pm Full Governing Body **KS3 Celebration Eve 4.30-5.30pm**

Monday 26th January 2026 8am-10am Curriculum & Standards

Friday 6th February 2026 8am-10am Staff & Student Wellbeing

Monday 9th February 2026 8am-10am Finance, Audit & Resources

Wednesday 25th February 2026 8am-10am Admissions

Wednesday 4th March 2026 5pm-7.30pm Full Governing Body

Friday 20th March 2026 8am-10am Staff & Student Wellbeing

Monday 30th March 2026 8am-10am Finance, Audit & Resources

Tuesday 28th April 2026 8am-10am Curriculum & Standards

Friday 8th May 2026 8am-10am Finance, Audit & Resources

Wednesday 13th May 2026 5pm-7.30pm Full Governing Body

Monday 18th May 2026 8am-10am Staff & Student Wellbeing

Tuesday 16th June 2026 8am-10am Curriculum & Standards

Monday 29th June 2026 8am-10am Finance, Audit & Resources

Wednesday 8th July 2026 5pm-7.30pm Full Governing Body

SUMMER TERM 2026

HALF TERM (25th May – 29th May 2026)

LHS Calendar of meetings 2025-2026

AUTUMN TERM 2025

HALF TERM (23rd October – 3rd November 2025)

SPRING TERM 2026

HALF TERM (16th – 20th February 2026)


